Last Name

BROGAN
BALUGA
SMITH
DUHAYLUNGSOD
SINGER

ABU
SANTIAGO
MARTIN

GABB
KAUFMAN
MORGENTHAL
WYLIE
DAMIANI
FRANCIS
BLACKWOOD
ARORA
GARCIA
NGUYEN
ISKANDER
SPRINGER
DELGADO
CASTRO
SABBAGH
EDNIE

ASHKIN
LOMANGCOLOB JR

CAO
MASANGKAY
FERNANDES
WOODS
KECK
ALBERTS
DEMAS
MEYER
SALAZAR
RAWII
BALMIR
MAKAR
INFANTE
HERNANDEZ
ABIA
MUNIZ
RAZDAN
JOHNSON
RAHEB
MALIK
ESTES

First Name

FRANK
JOSEFINA

CARMELITA
PHUNG
LUNA
PHILIP
DANIEL
MIGUEL
RADWAN
KATHRYN
DAVID
PABLO
VIJAYA
OLGA
MUHAMMAD
TAN
GENEROSO
CIPRIANO
RANDLY
KENNETH
VICKI
MARIA
CRAIG
LEONARDO
HUSSAIN
CARL
SCOTT
EDUARDO
YOLANDA
INEMESIT
CARLOS
SHASHI
RICHARD
SANDRA
CHANDER
S SANDFORD

Florida State Government Employees Top 100

Title

Department of Education
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Education
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Health
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Health
Department of Corrections
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Citrus
Department of Corrections
Department of Health
Legislature

Department of Children & Famil
Department of Health
Department of Corrections
Department of Legal Affairs
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Legal Affairs
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Health
Department of Health

Gross Annual Estimated Annual Annual Social

Wages

$212,500
$199,176
$197,917
$190,052
$188,393
$188,393
$188,393
$188,000
$188,000
$188,000
$188,000
$188,000
$185,081
$185,000
$185,000
$185,000
$185,000
$185,000
$185,000
$185,000
$185,000
$185,000
$184,591
$184,154
$183,309
$183,000
$181,280
$180,000
$180,000
$180,000
$177,555
$175,000
$175,000
$173,227
$170,104
$170,062
$170,004
$169,950
$165,435
$165,000
$165,000
$162,692
$162,692
$160,923
$160,558
$160,000
$160,000
$159,650
$159,634
$159,410

Pension*

$119,000
$111,538
$110,833
$106,429
$105,500
$105,500
$105,500
$105,280
$105,280
$105,280
$105,280
$105,280
$103,645
$103,600
$103,600
$103,600
$103,600
$103,600
$103,600
$103,600
$103,600
$103,600
$103,371
$103,126
$102,653
$102,480
$101,517
$100,800
$100,800
$100,800
$99,431
$98,000
$98,000
$97,007
$95,258
$95,235
$95,202
$95,172
$92,643
$92,400
$92,400
$91,108
$91,108
$90,117
$89,912
$89,600
$89,600
$89,404
$89,395
$89,269

Security

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Estimated Lifetime

Pension Payout*

$3,861,549
$3,619,424
$3,596,542
$3,453,624
$3,423,480
$3,423,480
$3,423,480
$3,416,336
$3,416,336
$3,416,336
$3,416,336
$3,416,336
$3,363,287
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,361,823
$3,354,391
$3,346,443
$3,331,084
$3,325,480
$3,294,226
$3,270,961
$3,270,961
$3,270,961
$3,226,536
$3,180,100
$3,180,096
$3,147,886
$3,091,127
$3,090,364
$3,089,313
$3,088,332
$3,006,281
$2,998,383
$2,998,379
$2,956,445
$2,956,445
$2,924,300
$2,917,654
$2,907,523
$2,907,523
$2,901,162
$2,900,865
$2,896,791

Last Name

RITZENTHALER
WEINSTEIN
SHERIN
REDDICK
PARIENTE
QUINCE
LEWIS
PERRY
CANADY
LABARGA
POLSTON
LANZA
PEZESHKIAN
TITSHAW JR
HARTNER
PAREDES
SOLERO
ALONSO
SORENSEN
MA
POVEDA

GROSSMAN
CALDERON
HARRIS
THAQI
COLFER
GUPTON
KANNIKAL
ROGERS Il
KILLEEN
HEMPHILL
BHADJA
BAHL
HERCULE
DHARAMRAJ
LEE

LOSIER
RUSSELL
KING
WARD
MCCABE JR
MCGRUTHER
MCAULIFFE
HESS

VOSE

BABB JR
HOLT
WESLEY

First Name

KENNETH
MICHAEL
KEVIN
DAVID
BARBARA
PEGGY

R. FRED
JAMES
CHARLES
JORGE
RICKY
JOHN
GHOLAMREZA
EMMETT
JUDITH
KEITH
RICHARD
ALINA
BONITA
XAl

Jutio

HOWARD
JULIANNE
ROBERT

Estimated Pensions

Title

Department of Financial Service
Justice Administration
Department of Health
Department of Corrections
State Court System

State Court System

State Court System

State Court System

State Court System

State Court System

State Court System

Department of Health
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Military Affairs
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Agency for Persons with Disabili
Department of Corrections
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Children & Famil
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Corrections
Department of Health
Department of Citrus
Department of Corrections
Department of Corrections
Legislature

Department of Corrections
Department of Health
Department of Financial Service
Department of Corrections
Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Justice Administration

Gross Annual Estimated Annual Annual Social

Wages

$158,866
$158,850
$158,489
$158,002
$157,976
$157,976
$157,976
$157,976
$157,976
$157,976
$157,976
$157,890
$157,694
$157,252
$156,699
$156,217
$155,962
$155,783
$155,367
$155,012
$155,000
$154,500
$154,406
$154,234
$153,832
$153,707
$153,300
$153,215
$153,046
$152,164
$151,247
$151,049
$150,800
$150,800
$150,588
$150,577
$150,458
$150,442
$150,379
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077
$150,077

*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.
Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.
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Pension*

$88,965
$88,956
$88,754
$88,481
$88,467
$88,467
$88,467
$88,467
$88,467
$88,467
$88,467
$88,419
$88,308
$88,061
$87,752
$87,481
$87,339
$87,239
$87,005
$86,807
$86,800
$86,520
$86,467
$86,371
$86,146
$86,076
$85,848
$85,800
$85,706
$85,212
$84,699
$84,587
$84,448
$84,448
$84,329
$84,323
$84,257
$84,248
$84,212
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043
$84,043

Security

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$2,886,919
$2,886,622
$2,880,066
$2,871,212
$2,870,738
$2,870,738
$2,870,738
$2,870,738
$2,870,738
$2,870,738
$2,870,738
$2,869,181
$2,865,609
$2,857,576
$2,847,541
$2,838,768
$2,834,147
$2,830,892
$2,823,328
$2,816,873
$2,816,661
$2,807,575
$2,805,869
$2,802,742
$2,795,427
$2,793,160
$2,785,771
$2,784,226
$2,781,159
$2,765,119
$2,748,469
$2,744,863
$2,740,338
$2,740,338
$2,736,485
$2,736,286
$2,734,129
$2,733,840
$2,732,693
$2,727,202
$2,727,202
$2,727,202
$2,727,202
$2,727,202
$2,727,200
$2,727,200
$2,727,200
$2,727,200
$2,727,200
$2,727,200



