## Florida State Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Last Name	First Name	Title		Estimated Annual		Estimated Lifetime	Last Name	First Name	Title		Estimated Annual		Estimated Lifetime
			Wages	Pension*	Security	Pension Payout*				Wages	Pension*	Security	Pension Payout*
BROGAN	FRANK	Department of Education	\$212,500	\$119,000	\$22,000	\$3,861,549	RITZENTHALER	KENNETH	Department of Financial Service	\$158,866	\$88,965	\$22,000	\$2,886,919
BALUGA	JOSEFINA	Department of Children & Famil	\$199,176	\$111,538	\$22,000	\$3,619,424	WEINSTEIN	MICHAEL	Justice Administration	\$158,850	\$88,956	\$22,000	\$2,886,622
SMITH	ERIC	Department of Education	\$197,917	\$110,833	\$22,000	\$3,596,542	SHERIN	KEVIN	Department of Health	\$158,489	\$88,754	\$22,000	\$2,880,066
DUHAYLUNGSOD	TORIBIO	Department of Children & Famil	\$190,052	\$106,429	\$22,000	\$3,453,624	REDDICK	DAVID	Department of Corrections	\$158,002	\$88,481	\$22,000	\$2,871,212
SINGER	JOSEPH	Department of Health	\$188,393	\$105,500	\$22,000	\$3,423,480	PARIENTE	BARBARA	State Court System	\$157,976	\$88,467	\$22,000	\$2,870,738
ABU	JOHN	Department of Health	\$188,393	\$105,500	\$22,000	\$3,423,480	QUINCE	PEGGY	State Court System	\$157,976	\$88,467	\$22,000	\$2,870,738
SANTIAGO	EVELYN	Department of Health	\$188,393	\$105,500	\$22,000	\$3,423,480	LEWIS	R. FRED	State Court System	\$157,976	\$88,467	\$22,000	\$2,870,738
MARTIN	CAMILO	Department of Corrections	\$188,000	\$105,280	\$22,000	\$3,416,336	PERRY	JAMES	State Court System	\$157,976	\$88,467	\$22,000	\$2,870,738
GABB	RAYMOND	Department of Corrections	\$188,000	\$105,280	\$22,000	\$3,416,336	CANADY	CHARLES	State Court System	\$157,976	\$88,467	\$22,000	\$2,870,738
KAUFMAN	SANFORD	Department of Corrections	\$188,000	\$105,280	\$22,000	\$3,416,336	LABARGA	JORGE	State Court System	\$157,976	\$88,467	\$22,000	\$2,870,738
MORGENTHAL	ROBERT	Department of Corrections	\$188,000	\$105,280	\$22,000	\$3,416,336	POLSTON	RICKY	State Court System	\$157,976	\$88,467	\$22,000	\$2,870,738
WYLIE	LAURENCE	Department of Corrections	\$188,000	\$105,280	\$22,000	\$3,416,336	LANZA	JOHN	Department of Health	\$157,890	\$88,419	\$22,000	\$2,869,181
DAMIANI	JAMES	Department of Children & Famil	\$185,081	\$103,645	\$22,000	\$3,363,287	PEZESHKIAN	GHOLAMREZA	Department of Children & Famil	\$157,694	\$88,308	\$22,000	\$2,865,609
FRANCIS	MIREYA	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	TITSHAW JR	EMMETT	Department of Military Affairs	\$157,252	\$88,061	\$22,000	\$2,857,576
BLACKWOOD	JOYCE	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	HARTNER	JUDITH	Department of Health	\$156,699	\$87,752	\$22,000	\$2,847,541
ARORA	ANIL	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	PAREDES	KEITH	Department of Health	\$156,217	\$87,481	\$22,000	\$2,838,768
GARCIA	CARMELITA	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	SOLERO	RICHARD	Department of Health	\$155,962	\$87,339	\$22,000	\$2,834,147
NGUYEN	PHUNG	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	ALONSO	ALINA	Department of Health	\$155,783	\$87,239	\$22,000	\$2,830,892
ISKANDER	LUNA	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	SORENSEN	BONITA	Department of Health	\$155,367	\$87,005	\$22,000	\$2,823,328
SPRINGER	PHILIP	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	MA	XAI	Agency for Persons with Disabili	\$155,012	\$86,807	\$22,000	\$2,816,873
DELGADO	DANIEL	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	POVEDA	JULIO	Department of Corrections	\$155,000	\$86,800	\$22,000	\$2,816,661
CASTRO	MIGUEL	Department of Corrections	\$185,000	\$103,600	\$22,000	\$3,361,823	HARMON	ROBERT	Department of Health	\$154,500	\$86,520	\$22,000	\$2,807,575
SABBAGH	RADWAN	Department of Health	\$184,591	\$103,371	\$22,000	\$3,354,391	PRATT	ALLAN	Department of Health	\$154,406	\$86,467	\$22,000	\$2,805,869
EDNIE	KATHRYN	Department of Children & Famil	\$184,154	\$103,126	\$22,000	\$3,346,443	GROSSMAN	NATHAN	Department of Health	\$154,234	\$86,371	\$22,000	\$2,802,742
ASHKIN	DAVID	Department of Health	\$183,309	\$102,653	\$22,000	\$3,331,084	CALDERON	GLORIA	Department of Children & Famil	\$153,832	\$86,146	\$22,000	\$2,795,427
LOMANGCOLOB JR		Department of Corrections	\$183,000	\$102,480	\$22,000	\$3,325,480	HARRIS	JOHN	Department of Children & Famil	\$153,707	\$86,076	\$22,000	\$2,793,160
UPPU	VIJAYA	Department of Children & Famil	\$181,280	\$101,517	\$22,000	\$3,294,226	THAQI	PAULA	Department of Health	\$153,300	\$85,848	\$22,000	\$2,785,771
ARIAS	OLGA	Department of Children & Famil	\$180,000	\$100,800	\$22,000	\$3,270,961	COLFER	JOAN	Department of Health	\$153,215	\$85,800	\$22,000	\$2,784,226
SHAH	MUHAMMAD	Department of Children & Famil	\$180,000	\$100,800	\$22,000	\$3,270,961	GUPTON	FRANK	Department of Health	\$153,046	\$85,706	\$22,000	\$2,781,159
CAO	TAN	Department of Children & Famil	\$180,000	\$100,800	\$22,000	\$3,270,961	KANNIKAL	JOE	Department of Corrections	\$152,164	\$85,212	\$22,000	\$2,765,119
MASANGKAY	GENEROSO	Department of Children & Famil	\$177,555	\$99,431	\$22,000	\$3,226,536	ROGERS III	WILLIAM	Department of Health	\$151,247	\$84,699	\$22,000	\$2,748,469
FERNANDES	CIPRIANO	Department of Children & Famil	\$175,000	\$98,000	\$22,000	\$3,180,100	KILLEEN	LEIGH	Department of Citrus	\$151,049	\$84,587	\$22,000	\$2,744,863
WOODS	RANDLY	Department of Children & Famil	\$175,000	\$98,000	\$22,000	\$3,180,096	HEMPHILL	ROBERT	Department of Corrections	\$150,800	\$84,448	\$22,000	\$2,740,338
KECK	KENNETH	Department of Citrus	\$173,227	\$97,007	\$22,000	\$3,147,886	BHADJA	HARIDAS	Department of Corrections	\$150,800	\$84,448	\$22,000	\$2,740,338
ALBERTS	VICKI	Department of Corrections	\$170,104	\$95,258	\$22,000	\$3,091,127	BAHL	MATHEW	Legislature	\$150,588	\$84,329	\$22,000	\$2,736,485
DEMAS	MARIA	Department of Health	\$170,062	\$95,235	\$22,000	\$3,090,364	HERCULE	HANTZ	Department of Corrections	\$150,577	\$84,323	\$22,000	\$2,736,286
MEYER	CRAIG	Legislature	\$170,004	\$95,202	\$22,000	\$3,089,313	DHARAMRAJ	CLAUDE	Department of Health	\$150,458	\$84,257	\$22,000	\$2,734,129
SALAZAR	LEONARDO	Department of Children & Famil	\$169,950	\$95,172	\$22,000	\$3,088,332	LEE	ROBERT	Department of Financial Service	\$150,442	\$84,248	\$22,000	\$2,733,840
RAWJI	HUSSAIN	Department of Health	\$165,435	\$92,643	\$22,000	\$3,006,281	LOSIER	JEAN	Department of Corrections	\$150,379	\$84,212	\$22,000	\$2,732,693
BALMIR	CARL	Department of Corrections	\$165,000	\$92,400	\$22,000	\$2,998,383	RUSSELL	STEPHEN	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,202
MAKAR	SCOTT	Department of Legal Affairs	\$165,000	\$92,400	\$22,000	\$2,998,379	KING	BRADLEY	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,202
INFANTE	EDUARDO	Department of Corrections	\$162,692	\$91,108	\$22,000	\$2,956,445	WARD	DENNIS	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,202
HERNANDEZ	YOLANDA	Department of Corrections	\$162,692	\$91,108	\$22,000	\$2,956,445	MCCABE JR	BERNARD	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,202
ABIA	INEMESIT	Department of Corrections	\$160,923	\$90,117	\$22,000	\$2,924,300	MCGRUTHER	RANDALL	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,202
MUNIZ	CARLOS	Department of Legal Affairs	\$160,558	\$89,912	\$22,000	\$2,917,654	MCAULIFFE	MICHAEL	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,200
RAZDAN	SHASHI	Department of Corrections	\$160,000	\$89,600	\$22,000	\$2,907,523	HESS	GLENN	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,200
JOHNSON	RICHARD	Department of Corrections	\$160,000	\$89,600	\$22,000	\$2,907,523	VOSE	WILLIAM	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,200
RAHEB	SANDRA	Department of Children & Famil	\$159,650	\$89,404	\$22,000	\$2,901,162	BABB JR	HOWARD	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,200
MALIK	CHANDER	Department of Health	\$159,634	\$89,395	\$22,000	\$2,900,865	HOLT	JULIANNE	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,200
ESTES	S SANDFORD	Department of Health	\$159,410	\$89,269	\$22,000	\$2,896,791	WESLEY	ROBERT	Justice Administration	\$150,077	\$84,043	\$22,000	\$2,727,200

\*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.

Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.

